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UNIVERSITY B, OF MYSORE

FEE STRUCTURE

(10 be remitted by Constltuenl €ctleces of the nfversity)

2022-23
In Aupees
Under Scheme - A Second years
Firs. year e
Subsequent year
Part 1: Fees to be retalned at the college
1.1 Applicatian Fee SO =
1.2 Reading Rogm 120 120
1.3 Spons 240 240
14 College Support 240 240
1.5 Exgra Carricular Achivities 200 200
1.6 Magarine 150 150
1.7 |ldentity Card 160 1040
To1al 1050 1050

Par1 2 . Statulory fees 1o be remitted directly to raspective heads towards:
2.1 Student welfare Fund 70 70
22 MSS. " 50 )
2.2 Red Cross &a =14 )
Total 170 170
Part 3: Fees to be remitted to the University by Constituent Calleges
B 3.1 Admilssion related le2! !
&) Admisslon fee | 250 -
b] Registration fee {or all courses excepl BCA & BPEA L 1e00 .
for B.C.A. 2500
for B.P.Ed. 109400
o speciol Aegisiration fee ip case of carger orignted
Courses fAdd-on Courses) spensared by UGE, [This fee (s
: s 1400 14043
per yeur ond the studemt hos to poy 1his fee in oddition do
Che odmissian fee fixed by degres courses)
d) Special permission fo# ir cose of seif study of L ongueges
lika Fremch, German, Argbit, Persian, Tomit, Tefuge,
afavelom etc, under self study for whict affitiouen hirs 2000 2000
Aot Been abtoined by the college: Indian Siedents /
Foreign Stirgernts,
) Addftiona! Reaistration Fee
i} Qutside Karnarakafunconventiznol «2 guralficorian 12200 =
ij] Farelgn Maotionals 22000 =
134,
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) Eligtbility Certifitation Fee {for pppilcabie coses)
o) Godinodu Kormadigas 10 =
&) Eligitiliry certification fee for tndlon condidote with -
- 5450
vAcanventiangl +2 gualification
) Efrgibiticy eartification fee for ferelgn aottomai
i) Applicotion and process fee 300 3
i} g) Certification fac G500
#.2 Infrastruciure related foe:
3] Sports Development fee a0 ELE L
b} WUniersity Employment Infanmatlon Guidance :
B0 a0
Bureau fee
£} Infgrmation Infrastructure Denvelopment fee 4040 400
d] Campuler Lab. Development {es 1054 1050
g} Library infrastruciure [ee 150 150
} infrascructure Development [ee 1K 1000
g} Laboraiory infrasirocture fee T 7i0
| Tetal 3750 3750
3.3 Student Devaloprienl Mee; |
al Student Welfare Trost fee 1043 100
bl Student Aid Fund fee 120 120
¢} Medical fee 100 100
d] Licerary & Cultural Acliviiies lee 110 110
Tolal 430 430
3.4 Tuition Fee:
a) Courses with Practicals / Pracice 2710 2720
b} Courses withpul Practlicals / Practice 2110 2110
c} BALLBfB.Com LLB (Five years inlegrated )/BP.Ed. 6600 6600
d] Tuilion 22 for Scheme B:
See Annexure -Scheme B{UG) 1
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Annexure - Scheme - B [UG)
Consliluent Colleges ol the Unlversity
=
I
Fyear UL
Subsequent year

Tulton fee:
i} B.5c.with Compuler Science/Computer Practice/ 25000 2500

Compuier Applicatian as Optional
i) BSC.wilh BBM iEalany, Blochemlziny & flerabiolagy] 25000 3000
i) R.A, With Compurar Pracilee, B.Cam SHCS fB.5C with

Opdenal olher lhan Computer Sciencef

Computer Practice; Compuler Applicalion/Bachelor 118, 13000

af Business Administratian (BEA)

Iv] B.A, wWith any Optlonal 12040 13000

v} B.5¢. with Micro-biclogy, Bio-Chemistry and Bia-

LA 2
technelagy Chem,, Bio-Chem, & Bia lechnalogy : =00
v} Chenmstry, Zoology, Micrahiology 25000 25000
wii] Chemisury, Bio-Chemisury, Microbiplogy LK) 25000
i} B4, LB £ B.Corm LLE:
) 7 330K 33000
I] Gen=ral
i} Indian candidate wilh uncenvenuanaled
43000 43000
quallflcatlon
ili] Foreign Malionals TEODD JEA00D
wj B.P.Ed. SO 50000

Mot
1. M.5.5. Fee Collecie=d from Students shall be allacated as follows: Qut ol Rs.504-,(a] Rs.20/-may be

relained in whe College, {b) Rs.30/- 1o be remhled Lo the University [or Joint Accaunt Mo,
SAQD7592645 al 5.B.M., University Campus Branch, Mysore.5.

2. Under the 5cheme “A" weals - SC/5T studencs, whose Parent’s annoal Incomae 15 52,50 Lakh, and
Belaw [35 per Lhe Government order No. B8y &) swd 2013, Bangalare, daed 02,07.2013)

the sancerned Princlpals / heads are requested o ascerlabn the latest additions il any with regard
b any supplement orders at lhe time of hlling/farwarding the application by the candidates [or
exarnpllon of Tull Fees {Lhis cabegory of students are erjoying Lhe privileges of gatting full fee
concasslan} from 1he Social Wellare depanment f Govi, of India, Further, far any reasons if the
quudents T3il 1o regeive the baenefit of the above, that such students shall have 19 remil vhe
prescribed fee in full.

3. For Calsl and OBC studenls, whese annual incame |5 below 2.5 [akhs and Rs,1.00 lakh respectlvely
are exeraplod from payment of 1] Tuition fee, ii) Lab lTee i) Sports lee [v] Ubrary fee and w}
Examination fee out of whole f2e component, hawever, 1the head of the instilution shall waich
whether such students have applied for scholarship or new If students whe do nol apply far any
scholarships and alse who do nou receive scholarship from Lthe government will have Lo pay the
full fee.

mig
Depury Regsorar (Acsdemic)
: University of Mysore
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. The Candidate who 1ecks seals under Schemc-8 may also apply lor Scholarship if eligible.

Furiher, Lhe concerned shall watch whether the ampunt received towards $cholarship is of Wil
fee compenent or not. If, not such candidates shall be infermed to pay che remaining Balance
ol lee e the concerned account, Under Scheme-"B* SC/ST studenls whase parents’ annual
income s Rs, 2.50 Lakh and below have Lo pay the adminisieative Fee applicable and 50% af the
Tuluion Fee for 1he Course, However, SCSSTAOBC/GM students whose parents annual Income 15
aboyve Rs2.50 Lakh, are gwen Z instalmenls for remmitcing the Tultian Fee. L shall be che
responsibilicy of Lhe concerned Principal Lo ensurc thal the funher installments of ee are being
colleciad promplhby. In all such cases encwries should b2 made ina separate Rogister mainwained (or
the purpgse which shall be produced at the wme of Audiling

The MRI5 students are required o pay luition fec on par wich olther Fareign sludents, However,
Lthey shall pay \he Eligibilley Fee, wherever applicable, on par wilh Man-Karnata ke Students

Tlbelan refugees are treated on par wilh Indian sludenls, and Tibelan refugees who have
completed their studies in Karnolaka are created onopar with Kamataka students.

RED CROSS Fee Collected from each sluderns chall Be allozated as lellaws: The fee amgunl
Bs 50/-oul of that amount (&) Rs.30/- retained in college for RED CROSS acuwities {B] Rs.20/- has
w0 be =ent 1o the Indian Red Cross Socicly, Karnalaka Siate Branch, Mo .26, Red Crass Bhavana, 1
Floar, Race Course Road, Bangalore-560 001,

Rs. 5,000/ for Funcuicnal English Speaking Course lee [oc Forcign Nalionals with Forelgn degree,

I eaali

Crrpary Repuiras (Academic)
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Fee to be remitted to the University
by the AFFILIATED COLLEGES

In KU pees I
Undar &cheme - A Flrst year second yearf
Subsequent yEAr
1. | Regisiralion fee:
To all UG courses|Excluding BCA/B-P-Ed.{ BBA {Aviaiion & 1500 i
Inernatinnal tourism) & BBA {Hole! & Hospitality)
BCA 2500 -
B.P.kd. L0aoD *
BLEd, 1800 e
GEA [Aviation & Internatianal wounsm) & BBA (Hote] B
: 18000
Hospitallty]
BNOC 3401
2. | Spors Development lee AN 00
3. | Uterary and culiural activitles 110 110
4. | Universioy Employment Informarion Guidanee Burezu fee 211 I ]
5. Sledent ajd Fund lee 120 120
6. | Swdent walfare Trus! fee 100 100
7. | Infrastructure Development fee 1gaa 1K)
g, !n[anﬁ-atlcrn Infrastru ;:Lunz I}E'-.I'E]npmr-tnt-fﬁﬂ g0 d Dl
' _Speciaf Registration fee in case of career orignted Courses I
g {Add-on Courtes) sponsored by UGC, {This fee is per yeor and 1400 :
| the strdent has o poy (his fes in oddition o the adenssion
fee fined by dogree courses)
Special permission fee in case of self- study of Longuages fike
Freach, German, drobic, Persion, Tamidl, Telugu, Motapalom
ate, under seff sipdy for which effifiation hos nor been 2000 2000
| phtmned by the college: indion Jidents § Fereign Siuwdents
10, | Additional Registrotion Fee:
a) Ourside Karnotgka funcomentional +2 qualfication) 12200 -
b} Fareign Notionols 22000
11. | Eligibility Certificotion Fee (for applicabfe coses):
a) Godiradu f Horgnade Kannodigos 00
b} Eligikility certificaiion fee far indian condidote Wit AL
unconventionpl +2 guaificauian
Eligibility cerrification fee for foreign notfonal:
al Apphicationr and process foe 3304 -
B Certification fee | bbOG -

Moda:

¥ N.5.5 Fee Collemed rom Student shall ke allocabed as Tollgws: Out of As.504- (3} R=, 20/ -may be reiained in
the Codlege, (b} Rs 305~ 10 be remilled 10 Lhe Unlversity {or Join, Account Mo, 54007532645 a1 5.8.M.,
Unredmsity Campus Branch, Mysore-35.
Eea flxed by various statulory bodies: a) Siudems welfare Fund.
855, The amount 5 callacted shall ke remicled bo the concerned head of apcount as Indlcated sarlrer,
RED CROSS Fes Collecled [rom each studenis shall be allocaed as [ollwws: The fem amount Rs S0f-oul of
that amount [A} is, 307- retalned |n college [or RED CROSS acthsities (B Rs. 20~ has g be senl 1o the Indlan
Red Cross Society, Kamawaka Stale Branch, Mo.26, Red Cross Bhavana, 1" Floor, Rage Course Apad,

Bangdlore-560 001,
% Rs. 5,000/ lor Funclional English Speaking Course fea far Forelgn Nauonals with Forelgn degree.

W _p2n & b
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Fee Lo be remitted to the Unlversity

T
By AUTONQMOUS COLLEGES f INSTITUTIGNS (UG / PG)
- In Fupees
Second year) |
L First year Subseguent year)
1. | Reglstration fee:
far all UG courses {Excluding BCASB.P.EASBRA TRT)BRA[TEH)) 1500
B.C.A. 2500
BEAITAT]/BRAITEH) 18000
BE.\or 24add
a} M.5c. in Biplechnalogy 22000
b MSc{SpBHr I MASLP SBHID
c) MBA, MCA, M_ED, M.P.Ed,, LLA., MTTR, k1.5, [InL) M.5c0n
SerifFood Tech. /M. Tech./M.5c.lAudio, & Speech Llanguage 12200
Pathology] £ LS.,
d] For all PG courses other 1than Lthose menlioned abave 2000
|l {including M.5¢.in C5.) I
special Registration fee in case of coreer oriented Courses (Add-on
Courses) sponsared by UGC. (This fee s ger year and the stident has 17 1700 1400
poy this feg in oddition ta the gdmission fee fived by degree courses)
2. | Special permizsion fee in case of self- study af Lenguages ke French,
German, Arahic, Persign, Tamil, Telugy, Motoyalem atc, under self 2000 2000
study for which afffiarion hos nol been chtaingd by the colfege. indian
Srudenls £ Farsign Studenis
3, | Sports Development fee 00 100
4. | Universiy Employment [nformation Guidance Bureau {ee B0 20
B, | Student Wellgre Trust fee 100 100
6. | Literary and cullural aclivities fee 110 110
| Eliglbllicy Certlflcatlon Fee [for applicable cases) {UG caursas}):
Gadinadu / Horanadu Kannadlgas 206 x
Eligikility gertilicatian fee far Indian candidale with unconvantienal + 2 ca5g _
fualification
Eligikility certification fee for foreign national (UG): .
a) Application and process fea 3304
b} Certification fee 600
7. | Additional Registration fee (UG];
2} Ouiside Karnataka 12200
b] Foreign Nalionals 22000
Eligibility certification fee for foreign national (PG]:
EEo0
a) For non-Karnalaka student's
by Application and procoess fee 3300
¢l Cenificalipn [ee 1320
Caurses coming under Arts facully:
] UpLo § secuions & 60 siudenls per saction for all 3 yrs ol UG siudies 50500
i} Beyand 5 seflions for every additional section far all 3 yrs af UG |
8 sludies . 9700 -
1I[}For every PG course wilh an inlake unit of 30 students [or all 2yrs of
PG swudies pa- 1| *
Mote: Excluding Q5T |
Science and Technology faculty: | agaco
i} Upto 5 sections & G0 students per section L7000
2.1 i} Beyond 5 sections for every additional sectian
i) For every PG course with an intake unit of 30 students 24 20K}
Mote: Excluding G5T |

p—
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Commerece faculty:
i) Upto 5 sections @ 60 studants per section E4700 -
i} Beyond 5 sectians for every additional section _ 14500
iil) Forevery PG caurse with an intake unit of 30 studente 24200 -
: . Mate: Excluding G5T . il
v} Annual Review Yish Fea 133000 |

Mote:

M.5.5. Fee Collecied from Students shall be allocaied as Tollows: Cuc of As.504- (a] Rs.204/-may be
reldlned in the Callege, {B) Rs.30/- 10 be remitted Lo the Universiey for loinl ACcount Ma, 54075092 645
al %.B.M., Unlversily Campus Branch, Mysare-5.

Autanomous Colleges shall subnul the admission statement of candidates who enroll far the
respeciive fourses fee Universiny approval and gel approved by Lthe Universily beflore |ssuing the
admission tlckel 1 1he candidares for the First Semes mr EVEry Year,

Jwdents outtide Karpalaka/Foreign Maionals have to oblain the Eligibitioy Cenificale from che
Liniversity of hMysore, The presceibed fee for pracessing 1he applicalions for eligibilily and (he
cedificale fee shall have 1o be remilted 1o he Unlversily, as per the fee prescribed by the Iniversigy

Sruderns whag have completed alher than karnataka PU Goard +2 gualification Lhey shauld also omain
the EllgIBllity Cerlificaie lrom the University of Mysare, The prescribed fee for eligIbility cerlificate shall
have L be remitted 1o Lthe University, as per Lhe fes siruguure,

Rs. 5,000/~ for Funcuonal English Speaking Course fee for Forelgn Nationals wilh Forelgn degree,

I :u}.EL
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